
DOW™ LDPE PT 7007
Low Density Polyethylene Resin

The Dow Chemical Company

Message:
DOW LDPE PT 7007 Polyethylene Resin is a low density polyethylene suitable designed for extrusion coating applications. DOW LDPE PT 7007
Polyethylene Resin has been designed to offer minimum volatile organic carbon (VOC) levels for use in extrusion coating, contributing to low factory
emissions and optimal sensory performance.
DOW LDPE PT 7007 Polyethylene Resin exhibits:
Excellent draw down.
Good edge stability.
Low neck-in.
Note: DOW LDPE PT 7007 Polyethylene Resin should comply with U.S. FDA CFR 177.1520(c)2.2 and with EU, No 10/2011 when used unmodified and
processed according to good manufacturing practices for food contact applications. Please contact your nearest office regarding food contact
compliance statements. The purchaser remains responsible for determining whether the use complies with all relevant regulations.
Applications:
Paper.
Board and foil coatings for packaging.
Food and non-food.

General Information

Agency Ratings EU No 10/2011

FDA 21 CFR 177.1520(c) 2.2

Forms Pellets

Processing Method Extrusion Coating

Physical Nominal Value Unit Test Method

Specific Gravity 0.918 g/cm³ ASTM D792

Melt Mass-Flow Rate (MFR) (190°C/2.16
kg) 7.5 g/10 min ISO 1133

Mechanical Nominal Value Unit Test Method

Tensile Stress ISO 527-2

Yield 8.00 MPa

Break 10.0 MPa

Tensile Strain (Break) 400 % ISO 527-2

Films Nominal Value Unit Test Method

Seal Initiation Temperature 1 105 °C Internal Method

Water Vapor Transmission 2 260 g/m²/24 hr ASTM E398-83

Thermal Nominal Value Unit Test Method

Vicat Softening Temperature 89.0 °C ISO 306/A

Extrusion Nominal Value Unit Test Method

Melt Temperature 270 to 335 °C

Minimum Coating Weight 3 5.0 g/m² Internal Method

Neck-in Internal Method

-- 4 65.0 mm

-- 5 75.0 mm

Page 1



-- 6 70.0 mm

NOTE

1.

Temperature required to reach 3
N/15 mm for a 25 g/m² coating of
LDPE PT 7007 Polyethylene Resin
onto paper.

2.

23°C, 90% RHDivide by coating
weight in g/m² to obtain actual
WVTR, e.g. at 20 g/m² LDPE PT
7007 Polyethylene Resin the WVTR
is 378/20= 18.9 g/m² day

3. At 320°C set temperature.

4.
100 m/min, 25 g/m² coatings at
290°C set temperature.

5.
300 m/min, 25 g/m² coatings at
290°C set temperature.

6.
200 m/min, 25 g/m² coatings at
290°C set temperature.

The information and data on this page are provided by manufacturers and document providers. SHANGHAI SUSHENG assumes no legal liability. It is
strongly recommended to verify all technical data with material suppliers before final material selection.All rights belong to the original authors. If any
infringement occurs, please contact us immediately.

Recommended distributors for this material

Susheng Import & Export Trading Co.,Ltd.
Tel: +86 21 5895 8519

Phone: +86 13424755533

Email: sales@su-jiao.com

No. 215, Lianhe North Road, Fengxian District, Shanghai, China

Page 2


